103358830

01-09-2007

N FORM COVER SHEET 'ATENTS ONLY

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. 740675-73 Trademarks: Please record the attached original doc 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: NAMIKI SEIMITSU HOUSEKI Hidehiro UCHIUMI KABUSHIKI KAISHA Kazuo MORITA Street Address: 8-22, Shinden 3-chome City: Adachi-ku State: Tokyo Zip: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 图No 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: Japan Postal Code: 123-8511 Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): 1st Inventor: December 7, 2006 2nd Inventor: December 7, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: January 3, 2007 B. Patent No.(s) 11/63/314 Patent Application No.(s) 01/04/2007 MKAYP9GH 00000132 192380 11631314 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 40.00 DA Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Attorney Name: **Donald R. Studebaker** ☐ Enclosed Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (740675-73) Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald R. Studebaker-Reg. No. 32,815 January 3, 2007 Signature Name of Person Signing Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

For good and valuable consideration	on, the sufficiency and	receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and a			
of 8-22, Shinden 3-chome Adachi			
			and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to			
•	OLDER FOR VIBRAT	ION GENERATIN	IG DEVICE
invented by me (if only one is nar	ned below) or us (if pl	ural inventors are	named below) and described in the
application for United States Lette	rs Patent therefore, file	d on even date her	rewith and all United States Letters
Patent which may be granted there	fore, and all divisions,	continuations, reiss	sues, reexaminations and extensions
thereof, the said interest being the	entire ownership of t	he said Letters Pa	tent when granted, to be held and
enjoyed by said NAMIKI SEIMIT	<u>SU HOUSEKI KABU:</u>	SHIKI KAISHA, i	ts successors, assigns or other legal
representatives, to the full end of the	ne term for which said	Letters Patent may	be granted, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held and	l enjoyed by me or us if	this assignment ar	id sale had not been made;
, ,			struments which may be necessary,
			the preparation and prosecution of
any continuing, continuation-in-pa	rt, substitute, divisiona	l, renewal, reviewe	ed or reissue applications or in any
amendment, extension, or interfere	nce proceedings, or oth	erwise to secure the	e title thereto in said assignee;
And I do horoby outhorize	and request the Comn	niccioner of Patents	s to issue said Letters Patent to said
	_	inssioner of Fateric	, to issue said Letters I atent to said
NAMIKI SEIMITSU HOUSEKI K) No	(Signatura)
1. Date: <u>Der 7, 2006</u>	•	Name)	(Signature)
	_ Inventor: <u>Hidehi</u>		NI NI
Residence: Same as Post Office		Citizen of: JAPA	
		SEKI KABUSHIK	I KAISHA, 8-22, Shinden 3-chome
Adachi-ku, Tokyo 123-8511 Ja	ıpan		
2. Date: Dec. 7. 2006	Inventor: <u>Kazuo</u>	Morita Morita	日和为
			N
Post Office Address: c/o NAN	<u> 11KI SEIMITSU HOU:</u>	SEKI KABUSHIK	I KAISHA, 8-22, Shinden 3-chome
Adachi-ku, Tokyo 123-8511 Ja	pan		
Witness(es)			
(All)		•	
	3)		
	5)		

W630921.1

RECORDED: 01/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 018753 FRAME: 0542